Home equity lines of credit (224) (306) (284) 32 (252) (242) (10)
Other (227) (326) (213) 49 (164) (103) (61)

Total watch list (a) (7,690) (8,241) (7,901) 1,151 (6,750) (4,833) (1,917)
Agency RMBS 60 242 159 179 338 - 338
Other 16 31 20 128 148 - 148

(7,722) Total with FAS 157-4 adjustment (7,614) (7,968) 1,458 (6,264) (4,833) (1,431)
Less: FAS 157-4 adjustment - 1,173 377 (377) - - -

Total without FAS 157-4
$1,835 $(4,833)Adjustment – Non-GAAP $(7,614) $(9,141) $(8,099)  $(6,264)  $(1,431)

•	 Pre-tax net unrealized loss on the investment securities portfolio, including the FAS 157-4 adjustment,
improved $6.3 billion, or over 80%, from June 30, 2009.

The following table provides the pro forma impact of restructuring the investment securities portfolio at Sept. 30,
2009.

Pro forma investment securities portfolio reflecting the investment portfolio restructuring at Sept. 30, 2009
Investment
securities 	Fair value Securities

Amortized cost portfolio Amortized as a % of sales Pro Forma 9/30/09
(dollar amounts prior to restructuring cost post Fair amortized subsequent Amortized Fair
 in millions) restructuring charge restructuring value cost (b) to 9/30/09 (c) cost value
Watch list:
Alt-A RMBS $7,476 $(2,857) $4,619 $4,470 55% $(949) $3,670 $3,521
European floating rate notes 7,326 (234) 7,092 6,167 83 (594) 6,498 5,573
Prime/Other RMBS 5,323 (999) 4,324 4,081 76 (64) 4,260 4,017
Commercial MBS 2,762 (77) 2,685 2,534 91 (272) 2,413 2,262
Subprime RMBS 1,479 (321) 1,158 797 52 (222) 936 575
Credit cards 649 - 649 632 89 - 649 632
Home equity lines of credit 468 (242) 226 216 34 - 226 216
Other 629 (103) 526 465 49 - 526 465

Total watch list (a) $26,112 $(4,833) $21,279 $19,362 71% $(2,101) $19,178 $17,261
Agency RMBS 16,560 - 16,560 16,898 102 - 16,560 16,898

Other 17,695 - 17,695 17,843 101 - 17,695 17,843

 Total 	 $60,367 $(4,833) $55,534 $54,103 (d) 88% $(2,101) $53,433 $52,002
(a) The “Watch list” includes those investment securities we view as having a higher risk of impairment charges.
(b) Amortized cost before life-to-date charges.
(c) As of Oct. 14, 2009.  Reflects investment securities with a pre-restructuring amortized cost of $3.6 billion.
(d) Includes the fair value of available for sale securities of $48.032 billion and held to maturity securities of $6.071 billion.

Page - 9